FORM PTO-1595	RECORD A	05	-04-2000	U	T	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						i	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honor	rable Commissioner of Patents	10	1345143		cuments or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	PED APR 10 PM 12:	15	2. Name and ac	ddress of re	eceiving part	y(ies)	
Daniel Amrany, Laszlo Arato,	and Anti-PANNIFAN ANCE		Name:	Globes	pan, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	00	Street Addres	Red Ba	ınk, New Jer	•	
3. Nature of conveyance:				5) 25		1 00 [13] 110	
. , .] Merger] Change of Name						
Execution Date: April 5, 2000							
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):						
If this document is being filed	together with a new applicati	on, the exe	ecution date of the	application	n is:		
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. P	atent No.(s)				
08/974,395							
	Additional	numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No	0			
Name and address of party to concerning document should be			6. Total number	of applicat	tions/patents	involved: [1]
Daniel R. McClure, Esquire Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeye 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1 Atlanta, Georgia 30339	•						
			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
		:	[X] Enclosed	ed to be cha	arged to depo	osit account	
			8. Deposit Acco	ount Numb	er:		
5/03/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000)53 085	/		20-0778 (Any (Attach duplicate			y Deposit Accou	ınt)
1 FC:581	/ 40.00 UP						
\(\frac{1}{2}\)	DON	NOT USE	THIS SPACE	·			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original docu. 		mation is t	rue and correct a	and any atte	ached copy i	s a	2 /100 e i
Daniel R. McClure Name of Person Signing	Signature	1	1000		7,001/	11,	
Docket #: 60704-1080	Total number of pages includ	ling cover she	et, attachments, and d	locument:	6]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following parties:

	Name	Address				
Laszlo	Amrany Arato I Muralt	15 Woolley Way, Ocean Tow. 26 Birch Avenue, Hazlet, NJ (95 Jackson Street, Fairhaven,	07730			
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:						
	Circuit for C	Combined xDSL and Other S	ervice,			
which was:						
	19, 1997, and assigned	States Patent and Trademark (I Serial No. <u>08/974,395</u> , and I.S. Provisional application entit	Office (USPTO) on November tled, filed with the USPTO			
Note:	Only one of the first t checked, only if approp		d. The third checkbox will be			
Jersey 07701, I in and to said	hereinafter referred to a	s ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acty application, said Provisional	chulz Drive, Red Bank, New equiring ASSIGNOR'S interest application, and any U.S. and			
and valuable co ASSIGNOR, A transfer unto A interest, for the said Provisiona	onsideration, the receipt ASSIGNOR has sold, as SSIGNEE, and ASSIG United States of Amer al application and all the may be granted in the U	L WHOM IT MAY CONCER t and sufficiency of which is he ssigned and transferred and doe NEE'S successors and assigns, rica, in and to said Invention(s), e rights and privileges in any ap United States for said Invention	ereby acknowledged by es hereby sell, assign and es, (a) the entire right, title and es, said Utility application, and esplication and under any and			

continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for them; and (c) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

Assignment Page 2				 	

Daniel Amrany United States of America State of New Jersey ss: County of Monmoreth 19___, before me personally came Daniel On this 5th day of April Amrany to me known to be the individual described above and who executed the foregoing instrument, or acknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public DEBBI L. TODARO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 8/30/2001 My Commission Expires (Date)

Assignment Page 3

Laszlo Arato

Date: 4[5]06	
United States of America	
State of New Jersey ss:	
County of Monmouth	
On this 5th day of 1011	cribed above and who executed the foregoing
	Drodaw
	Notary Public DEBBI L. TODARO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 8/30/2001
	My Commission Expires (Date)
, *	

Assignment Page 4

Arnold Muralt

ate: 4/5/00	
nited States of America	
ate of New Jersey ss:	
ounty of Monmouth	
	, 19, before me personally came Arnold described above and who executed the foregoing tame.
	Dadau
	Notary Public DEBBI L. TODARO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 8/30/2001
	My Commission Expires (Date)
À	mment Page 5

RECORDED: 04/10/2000